

## International Federation for Peace & Sustainable Development Rebranding from U.S. Federation for Middle East Peace

## Connecting Continents for Peace

"Special Consultative Status with the ECOSOC and DPI of the United Nations" Non-Profit Organization; 501(C)(3); Tax ID (#26-0083557)

## The International Nelson Mandela Day



On 18th of July 2018 the International Federation for Peace and Sustainable Development and its President Mrs. Sally Kader marked Nelson Mandela International Day. It is 100 years since the birth

of a true hero who made great contribution to peace and reconciliation, promotion and protection of human rights, the fight against poverty and the advancement of social justice.

**IFPSD** continues to recognize Nelson Mandela's values and his dedication to the service of humanity, as a humanitarian, in the fields of conflict resolution, race relations, reconciliation, gender equality and the rights of children and other vulnerable groups.

Everyone has the ability and the responsibility to change the world for the better, and Mandela Day is an occasion for everyone to take action and inspire change.

On this Special Day President Mrs. Sally Kader emphasizes how important to promote Women Empowerment, Youth Empowerment, Sustainable Development, and Human Rights that are in conformity with the ideas and legacies of Nelson Mandela.

## **About The International Federation for Peace and Sustainable Development**

IFPSD, represented across 5 continents and 17 countries it is a non-profit 501 (c) 3 organization in consultative status with the United Nations Economic and Social Council (UN-ECOSOC), and is associated with the UN Department of Political Affairs (UNDPA), UN Department of Public Information (UN-DPI) and accredited with the UN Conference on Trade and Development (UNCTAD).

For further information, please contact: Mrs. Sally (Salwa) Kader info@usfmep.org